
           FAMILY AND MORALE, WELFARE, AND RECREATION 

2017 Holiday Block Leave Hours of Operation 
     

ACTIVITY (PHONE NUMBER) 
DEC 20 

WED 

DEC 21 

THUR 

DEC 22 

FRI 

DEC 23 

SAT 

DEC 24 

SUN 

DEC 25 

MON 

DEC 26 

TUE 

DEC 27 

WED 

DEC 28 

THUR 

DEC 29 

FRI 

DEC 30 

SAT 

DEC 31 

SUN 

JAN 1 

MON 

JAN 2 

TUE 

JAN 3 

WED 

ACS / ASAP 
Building 486 (573 596-0212 / 0938) 

0730-1630 0730-1630 0730-1630 CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED 0730-1630 0730-1630 0730-1630 0730-1630 CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED 0730-1630 0730-1630 

Auto Skills Center 
Building 1383 (573 596-0243) 

CLOSED 0900-1700 0900-1700 0900-1700 0900-1500 CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED 0900-1700 0900-1700 0900-1700 0900-1500 CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED 

Clarke Community Library 
Building 3202 (573 563-4113) 0800-1600 0800-1600 0800-1600 CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED 0800-1600 0800-1600 0800-1600 0800-1600 CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED 0800-1600 0800-1600 

Club Operations (Blackjack & Morelli Bar & Grill) 
Building 4109 (573 329-2455) CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED 1100-1800 CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED 

CYS Family Child Care Office 
Building 470 (573 596-0185) 0730-1630 0730-1630 0730-1630 CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED 0730-1630 0730-1630 0730-1630 0730-1630 CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED 0730-1630 0730-1630 

CYS Child Development Center 
Buildings 408 and 615 Full Day Care 

(573 596-3072/0197) 
0530-1730 0530-1730 0530-1730 CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED 0530-1730 0530-1730 0530-1730 0530-1730 CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED 0530-1730 0530-1730 

CYS Child Development Center 
Building 614 Hourly Care (573 596-1020) 0730-1730 0730-1730 0730-1730 CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED 0730-1730 0730-1730 0730-1730 0730-1730 CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED 0730-1730 0730-1730 

CYS Parent Central Services 
Building 470 (573 596-0238) 0730-1630 0730-1630 0730-1630 CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED 0730-1630 0730-1630 0730-1630 0730-1630 CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED 0730-1630 0730-1630 

CYS Child Development Center 
Buildings 408 and 615 Part Day Pre-School Strong 

Beginnings Pre K (573 596-3072 / 0197) 

0830-1130 
1230-1530 

0830-1130 
1230-1530 

0830-1130 
1230-1530 CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED 

0830-1130 
1230-1530 

0830-1130 
1230-1530 

0830-1130 
1230-1530 

0830-1130 
1230-1530 CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED 

0830-1130 
1230-1530 

0830-1130 
1230-1530 

CYS Middle School Teen Program 
Building 9625 (573 596-0209) 1500-2100 1200-2100 1200-2100 1200-2100 CLOSED CLOSED 1200-2100 1200-2100 1200-2100 1200-2100 1200-2100 CLOSED CLOSED 1500-2100 1500-2100 

Davidson Fitness Center 
Building 1300 (573 596-4359) 0500-1800 0800-2000 0800-2000 0800-1600 0800-1500 CLOSED 0800-1800 0800-2000 0800-2000 0800-2000 0800-1600 0800-1500 CLOSED 0500-2100 0500-2100 

Daugherty Bowling Center 
Building 1609 (573 596-1498) 

1030-2000 1030-2000 1030-2000 1030-2000 1030-1500 CLOSED 1030-1600 1030-2000 1030-2000 1030-2000 1030-2000 1030-1500 CLOSED 1030-1600 1030-2000 

Leisure Travel Office 
Building 490 (573 329-8587) 

0800-1700 0800-1700 0800-1700 CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED 0800-1700 0800-1700 0800-1700 0800-1700 CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED 0800-1700 0800-1700 

Lake of the Ozarks Recreation Area (LORA) 
Main Office (573 346-5640) 

0900-1700 0900-1700 0900-1700 0900-1700 0900-1500 CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED 0900-1700 0900-1700 0900-1700 0900-1500 CLOSED CLOSED 0900-1700 

MWR HQs and Unit Funds  
Building 470 (573 596-0162) 

0730-1630 0730-1630 0730-1630 CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED 0730-1630 0730-1630 0730-1630 0730-1630 CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED 0730-1630 0730-1630 

Outdoor Adventure Center 
Building 2290 (573 596-4223) 1000-1800 1000-1800 1000-1800 1000-1800 1000-1500 CLOSED 1000-1800 1000-1800 1000-1800 1000-1800 1000-1800 1000-1500 CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED 

Piney Valley Golf Course 
Building 10221 (573 329-4770) 

HONOR 
PLAY 

HONOR 
PLAY 

HONOR 
PLAY 

HONOR 
PLAY 

HONOR 
PLAY 

HONOR 
PLAY 

HONOR 
PLAY 

HONOR 
PLAY 

HONOR 
PLAY 

HONOR 
PLAY 

HONOR 
PLAY 

HONOR 
PLAY 

HONOR 
PLAY 

1000-1600 1000-1600 

School Age Center 
Building 616 (573 596-0239) 

0530-1730 0530-1730 0530-1730 CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED 0530-1730 0530-1730 0530-1730 0530-1730 CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED 0530-1730 0530-1730 

SKIES Unlimited Program 
Building 614 (573 596-0120) 

1000-1930 1000-1930 1000-1930 CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED CLOSED 1000-1930 1000-1930 

Specker Gymnasium 
Building 1714 (573 596-7377) 0500-2200 0500-1800 0500-1800 0800-1600 0800-1500 CLOSED 0500-1800 0500-1800 0500-1800 0500-1800 0800-1600 0800-1500 CLOSED 0500-2200 0500-2200 

 
Visit our Web Site at LEONARDWOOD.ARMYMWR.COM        *Hours subject to change without prior notification  


